

# **ROAD CLOSURE NOTICE**

## For Immediate Release:

Media Contact: Craig M. O'Neil 407-599-3506 or cell 321-303-2653



# DOWNTOWN ROADS CLOSED SUNDAY, MARCH 3 for 41<sup>st</sup> ANNUAL WINTER PARK ST. PATRICK'S DAY PARADE

WINTER PARK, Fla., an internationally recognized ICMA Excellence Award winner with accredited fire-rescue, police and parks & recreation agencies (February 20, 2019) – The 41<sup>st</sup> Annual St. Patrick's Day Parade will make its way down Park Avenue Sunday, March 3, beginning at 2 p.m.

#### The following road closures will occur from noon to 4 p.m.

- Park Avenue between Webster and Comstock avenues
- Webster Avenue between New York and Park avenues
- New York Avenue between Canton and Webster avenues

Side streets will also be closed at the Park Avenue intersections along the parade route beginning at 1:30 p.m.

Parade attendees and patrons visiting Winter Park are encouraged to avoid the Interstate 4 Fairbanks Avenue exit, as Fairbanks Avenue will be reduced to just one lane for roadwork. Please make note of these road closures prior to traveling around downtown Winter Park March 3.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation and continued support of Winter Park's community events.

For more information regarding the City of Winter Park, please visit the city's official website at <a href="mailto:cityofwinterpark.org">cityofwinterpark.org</a>. Like, follow and watch us on <a href="mailto:Facebook">Facebook</a>®, <a href="mailto:Twitter">Twitter</a>®, <a href="mailto:Instagram</a>®, <a href="mailto:Vimeo">Vimeo</a>®, and <a href="mailto:YouTube">YouTube</a>®.

### CITY OF WINTER PARK

401 Park Avenue South

Winter Park, Florida

32789-4386

